Average	FX	rate	(vs.	USD) End	of	period	FX	rate	(vs.	USD)

Q2	20 Q1	20 QoQ Q2	19 YoY Q2	20 Q1	20 QoQ Q2	19 YoY

Bolivia BOB 6.91 6.91 0.00% 6.91 0.0% 6.91 6.91 0.0% 6.91 0.0%

Colombia COP 3,881 3,573 (7.94)% 3,247 (16.4)% 3,759 4,065 8.1% 3,206 (14.7)%

Costa	Rica CRC 580 577 (0.42)% 591 1.9% 583 587 0.7% 580 (0.6)%

Guatemala GTQ 7.70 7.68 (0.20)% 7.69 (0.1)% 7.70 7.68 (0.2)% 7.71 0.1%

Honduras HNL 24.87 24.77 (0.39)% 24.55 (1.3)% 24.80 24.84 0.2% 24.59 (0.8)%

Nicaragua NIO 34.21 33.96 (0.73)% 32.92 (3.8)% 34.34 34.09 (0.7)% 33.12 (3.5)%

Paraguay PYG 6,630 6,514 (1.74)% 6,233 (6.0)% 6,807 6,563 (3.6)% 6,190 (9.1)%

Ghana GHS 5.79 5.61 (3.03)% 5.32 (8.1)% 5.79 5.76 (0.5)% 5.45 (5.9)%

Tanzania TZS 2,311 2,300 (0.47)% 2,304 (0.3)% 2,315 2,301 (0.6)% 2,301 (0.6)%

Reconciliation	Net	financial	obligations	to	EBITDA	to	Proportionate	net	financial	obligations	to	EBITDA	as	of	June	30,
2020	and	December	31,	2019

Debt	Information	-	June	30,
2020 Financial	obligations EBITDA Proforma

$	millions Gross Cash Net Adjustments* EBITDA Leverage

Millicom	Group	(IFRS) 6,972 1,186 5,786 1,553 — — —

Plus:	Guatemala 1,168 228 939 748 — — —

Plus:	Honduras 431 64 367 262 — — —

Less:	Corporate	Costs — — (1) (37) — — —

Underlying	Millicom	Group
(Non-IFRS) 8,570 1,478 7,092 2,526 16 2,542 2.79x

Less:	50%	Minority	Stake	in
Colombia 530 64 466 240 — — —

Less:	45%	Minority	Stake	in
Guatemala 525 103 423 337 — — —

Less:	33%	Minority	Stake	in
Honduras 144 21 122 87 — — —

Less:	20%	Minority	Stake	in
Panama 206 20 186 52 3 — —

Less:	1.5%	Minority	Stake	in
Tanzania 6 — 6 2 — — —

Proportionate	Millicom	Group
(Non-IFRS) 7,159 1,270 5,889 1,807 13 1,820 3.24x

*	Proforma	adjusted	EBITDA	related	to	mobile	acquisitions	in	Nicaragua	and	Panama.

																	Earnings	Release
																						Q2	2020

26

December	31,	2019 Financial	obligations EBITDA Proforma

$	millions Gross Cash Net Adjustments* EBITDA Leverage

Millicom	Group	(IFRS) 7,068 1,166 5,903 1,530 — — —
Plus:	Guatemala 1,172 189 983 748 — — —

Plus:	Honduras 423 40 383 280 — — —

Less:	Corporate	Costs — — — (36) — — —

Underlying	Millicom	Group
(Non-IFRS) 8,664 1,395 7,269 2,522 95 2,617 2.78x

Less:	50%	Minority	Stake	in
Colombia 606 107 499 255 — — —

Less:	45%	Minority	Stake	in
Guatemala 528 85 442 337 — — —

Less:	33%	Minority	Stake	in
Honduras 141 13 128 93 — — —

Less:	20%	Minority	Stake	in
Panama 208 12 196 45 13 — —

Less:	1.5%	Minority	Stake	in
Tanzania 6 — 6 2 — — —

Proportionate	Millicom	Group
(Non-IFRS) 7,175 1,177 5,998 1,791 82 1,873 3.20x

*	Proforma	adjusted	EBITDA	related	to	mobile	acquisitions	in	Nicaragua	and	Panama.

Debt	maturity	profile

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 >2030

International	Bonds — — — — 1,013 500 500 550 500 750 600

Floating	MIC	S.A.	Sustain.
Bond	Due	2024* 213

6.875%	Comcel		$800m
Bond	Due	2024 800

6.000%	MIC	S.A.	$500m
Bond	Due	2025 500

6.625%	MIC	S.A.	$500m
Bond	Due	2026 500

5.875%	Telecel	$550m
Bond	Due	2027 550

5.125%	MIC	S.A.	$500m
Bond	Due	2028 500

6.250%	MIC	S.A.	$750m
Bond	Due	2029 750

4.500%	Cable	Onda	$600m
Bond	Due	2030 600

Local	Bonds	(Colombia,
Bolivia,	Paraguay	&	Panama) 39 44 46 103 106 200 105 4 2 15 61